TOWN OF JOHNSON

Town Board Meeting

Monday 5 January 2026

Town Hall: 234975 Corinth Road
Athens, WI 54411

AGENDA ...

Call Meeting To Order- Thomas Ellenbecker, Chairman

Minutes 1 December 2025 sent to Town Officers prior to Town Board Meeting

Authorize Payment of Bills (2 December 2025 to 5 January2026)

1) Listing of checks sent to town Officers prior to Town Board Meeting

Treasurer's Report

D)
2)

Wendy Masephol. .. listing of receipts and checking account balance.
Checking Account Balance sent to Town Officers prior to Town Board Meeting.

Marilyn K. Bhend, Clerk

D)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)

8)

2026 Budget sent to Town Officers
Payment to CDBG Account

Proposed Hours for in-person absentee voting (10) ( State of WI. Bill)
3 April 2026: 5PM - 7PM

4 April 2026: 9AM- 1PM

30 October: 5PM - 7PM

31 October: 9AM- 1PM

New Badger Book Ordered ($2,700) - pay when receive.

Thomas Ellenbecker, Chairman

1))
2)
3)

Update on Highway Equipment
Class B Weight Limit signs installed

Other Highway concerns

Town Web Site .. Up-to-date

Town Internet ... Up-to-date

Town Hall Rentals ...

Kenneth J. Horacek, Supervisor- Update

Update on Recycling & Solid Waste Contract with GFL. ..
Monthly Rate for 2026: $1,271.46

-Marilyn K. Bhend

Drop Off Site ...
Kenneth J. Horacek- Update

Meeting 31 January at Marshfield -
Board of Review Training

Public Comment

Next Board Meeting
Monday 2 February 2026



